
                                    PAMPANGA RURAL ELECTRIC SERVICE COOPERATIVE, INC.

                                    Anao, Mexico, Pampanga

BREAKDOWN OF GENERATION CHARGE

Application Billing Month - January 2026

Basis - December 2025 Power Supplier's Bill

SOURCE (Supply)

%                           

to Total kWh 

Purchased

(A)               
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(B)                   

Basic Generation 

Cost (Php)

(C)                  
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Charges (Php)

(D=B+C)          

Total Generation 
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(E=D/A)              

Pass-On 

Generation Cost 

(Php/kWh)

1. MPCL - EPSA 26.60% 2,880,000        15,848,928.00    (120,920.83)         15,728,007.17    5.4611

2. MPCL - LECA 19.95% 2,160,000        11,620,724.88    (90,690.63)           11,530,034.26    5.3380

3. TLI - LECA 19.95% 2,160,000        11,690,370.80    (55,874.77)           11,634,496.03    5.3863

4. IEMOP - WESM 22.12% 2,395,476        9,539,622.63       9,539,622.63       3.9823

5. Net Metering 1.48% 160,432            772,287.56          -                        772,287.56          4.8138

6. Others 9.91% 1,073,030        7,052,918.88       7,052,918.88       6.5729

Blended Generation Rate 100.00% 10,828,938      56,524,852.75    (267,486.23)        56,257,366.53    5.1951

Other Generation Adjustment (OGA) & PCR -                          

Pass-On Generation Rate 5.1951                   

-                    


